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Eloise Anderson, Secretary  

Department of Children and Families,  Co-Chair 

201 East Washington Avenue 

Madison, WI  53708 

eloise.anderson@wisconsin.gov 

608-422-7067 

Brad Schimel, Attorney General 

Department of Justice,  Co-Chair 

17 North Main Street 

Madison, WI 53707 

schimelbd@doj.wi.us  

608-266-1221 

Dr. Joy Ippolito, Anti-Human Trafficking 

Coordinator 

Department of Children and Families 

201 East Washington Avenue 

Madison, WI 53708 

Joy.Ippolito@wisconsin.gov 

608-422-6901 

Mr. Tim Baack, Executive Director 

Pathfinders 

4200 N Holton St - Suite 400 

Milwaukee, WI 53212 

tbaack@pathfindersmke.org 

414-964-2565  

Ms. Dawn Buchholz, Director 

Human Services 

Waushara County 

P.O. Box 1230 

Wautoma, WI 54982 

Dawn.buchholz@co.waushara.wi.us 

920-787-6600 

Ms. Pamela Cotton, Director 

Out of Home Care 

Lutheran Social Services of Wisconsin and Upper 

Michigan 

W18105 Hemlock Rd 

Wittenberg, WI  54499 

Pamela.Cotton@lsswis.org  

414-745-0684 

Sarah Coyle, Policy Initiatives Advisor 

Department of Health Services 

Division of Mental Health & Substance Abuse 

Services 

1 W. Wilson St., Rm. 850 

Madison, WI 53703 

sarah.coyle@dhs.wisconsin.gov   

608-266-2715 

Attorney Megan Devore, Corporation Counsel  

La Crosse County 

400 4th St N 2350 

La Crosse, WI  54601-3227 

mdevore@lacrossecounty.org   

608-785-9577 

 

Ms. Jen Dunn  

Victim Witness Coordinator 

Waukesha County 

515 W. Moreland Blvd. Room CG-72  

Waukesha, WI  53188-9877 

dunn.jen@mail.da.state.wi.us   

262-548-7075 

Honorable Michael Dwyer 

901 North 9
th

 Street 

Milwaukee, WI  53233 

michael.dwyer@wicourts.gov  

414-278-4484 

Chief John Edwards 

Oak Creek Police Department, City of Oak Creek 

8640 South Howell Street  

Oak Creek, WI  53154  

jedwards@oakcreekwi.org     

414-766-7640 

Lieutenant Steve Elliott 

Appleton Police Department 

Outagamie Human Trafficking Task Force 

222 South Walnut Street  

Appleton, WI  54911 

Steve.Elliott@Appleton.org   

920-832-5500 
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Ms. Jodi Emerson 

Director of Development, Fierce Freedom 

2519 Hillcrest Parkway Suite 100 

Altoona, WI 54720 

jodi@fiercefreedom.org  

715-514-2890 

Tony Evers, State Superintendent  

Department of Public Instruction 

125 South Webster Street 

Madison, WI 53703 

anthony.evers@dpi.wi.gov 

608-266-8687 

Steve Gilbertson, Clinical Program Manager and 

Clinical & Consulting Psychologist 

Wraparound Milwaukee 

9455 Watertown Plank Road  

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

stephen.gilbertson@milwaukeecountywi.gov 

414-257-7209 

Honorable Ramona Gonzalez 

La Crosse County 

400 4th St N 2350 

La Crosse, WI  54601-3227 

Ramona.gonzalez@wicourts.gov 

608-785-5840 

Sheriff John Gossage 

Brown County Sheriff’s Department 

2684 Development Drive  

Green Bay, WI 54311 

Gossage_JR@co.brown.wi.us  

920-448-4219 

Ms. Linda Hall, Executive Director 

Wisconsin Association of Family and Children 

Agencies (WAFCA) 

131 West Wilson Street, Suite 901 

Madison, WI 

lhall@wafca.org  

608-257-5939 

Ms. Nancy Irizarry, Department of Health Services 

Coordinator, Wisconsin Anti-Human Trafficking 

Consortium 

1505 North Drive  

Winnebago, WI 54985   

nancy.irizarry@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

920-426-4310, ext. 4169 

 

Fred Johnson, Director 

St. Croix County 

1752 Dorset Lane 

New Richmond, WI 54017 

Fred.johnson@co.saint-croix.wi.us   

715-246-8223 

 

Esie Leoso-Corbine, Social & Family Service 

Director 

Bad River Tribe 

72772 Elm Street P.O. Box 55 

Odanah, WI 54861 

SocSerDirector@BadRiver-nsn.gov   

715-682-7127, ext. 1411 

Jon E. Litscher, Secretary 

Department of Corrections 

3099 E. Washington Ave 

Madison, WI 53707 

Jon.Litscher@wisconsin.gov 

608-240-5000 

Dan Magnuson, President 

Lad Lake, Inc.   

225 West Capitol Drive  

Milwaukee, WI 53212 

danmagnuson@ladlake.org     

262-965-9412 

Georgia Maxwell, Deputy Secretary 

Department of Workforce Development 

201 East Washington Avenue 

Madison, WI  53708 

georgia.maxwell@dwd.wisconsin.gov   

608-261-6905 

Michelle L. Mays, Staff Attorney 

Oneida Law Office 

N7210 Seminary Road 

Oneida, WI  54155 

mmays@oneidanation.org   

920-869-4327, ext. 6705 

Ms. Tia Medley, Family Nurse Practitioner 

Milwaukee Adolescent Health Program Downtown 

Health Center 

1020 N 12th St  

Milwaukee, WI 53233 

tmedley@chw.org   

414-533-5593 
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Pennie Meyers, Executive Director 

Wisconsin Coalition Against Sexual Assault 

1208 West Beltline Highway, Suite 202 

Madison, WI 53713 

penniem@wcasa.org   

608-257-1516 

Ms. Jan Miyasaki, Director 

Project Respect 

810 West Johnson Street 

Madison, WI 53704 

jan@respectmadison.org   

608-283-6435 

Attorney Karine Moreno-Taxman  

Eastern Wisconsin District Task Force 

US Department of Justice 

517 E. Wisconsin Ave, Ste 530 

Milwaukee WI 53202 

Karine.Moreno-Taxman@usdoj.gov  

(414) 297-1700 

Attorney Libby Mueller 

Milwaukee County District Attorney’s Office 

10201 North Watertown Plank Road 

Wauwatosa, WI 53233 

Elisabeth.Mueller@da.wi.gov   

414-257-7725 

Ms. Claudine O’Leary, Director 

Rethink Resources  

PO Box 11293 

Milwaukee WI 53211 

Claudine@rethinkresources.net   

414-212-5121 

Attorney Julie Pfluger 

Western Wisconsin District Task Force 

US Department of Justice  

222 West Washington Avenue 

Madison, WI  53703 

Julie.pfluger@usdoj.gov  

608-264-5158 

Dr. Angela Rabbitt  

Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin 

9400 Watertown Plank Road  

Wauwatosa, WI  53213  

arabbitt@chw.org      

414-266-2090 

Ms. Mariana Rodriguez, Director 

Latina Resource Center 

United Migrant Opportunity Services 

3210 South 8th Street  

Milwaukee, WI 53204 

Mariana.Rodriguez@umos.org  

414-481-4558 

Attorney Diane Rondini-Harness 

Wisconsin State Public Defender’s Office 

10930 W. Potter Rd., Suite D  

Wauwatosa, WI 53226 

rondinid@opd.wi.gov   

414-266-1182 

Ms. Patti Seger, Executive Director 

End Domestic Abuse Wisconsin 

1245 East Washington Avenue  

Madison, WI 53703 

pattis@endabusewi.org   

608-237-3447 

Ms. Nicole Tynan 

REACH Counseling Services 

2525 Bowen St  

Oshkosh, WI  54901 

nicolet@reachcounseling.com    

920-722-8150 

Sister Marlene Weisenbeck, Chair 

La Crosse Task Force to Eradicate Modern Slavery 

826 Avon Street  

La Crosse, WI 54603 

mweisenbeck@fspa.org   

608-792-2432 

Ms. Manda Wirth, Co-Vice-President  

Wisconsin Foster Parent Association 

2311 Lovewood Drive 

Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494 

emtsmile76@hotmail.com   

715-421-1367 

Jennifer Yates, MSN, FNP-BC 

Certified Family Nurse Practitioner 

Child Advocacy & Protective Services 

Children's Hospital of WI 

JYates@chw.org  

920-969-7973 Fox Valley Child Advocacy Center 

920-436-8881 Green Bay Willow Tree 

Cornerstone Child Advocacy Center 

 


